

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF LOS ANGELES 3250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1005, Los Angeles, CA 90010 Tel: 213-368-1616; Fax: 213-368-1615

LOCAL POSITIONS 2004-2005

The League of Women Voters of Los Angeles has studied homelessness and reached this position through consensus.

HOMELESSNESS (1986-1987)

- 1. Support for the City of Los Angeles' responsibility to provide shelter for homeless persons who cannot be accommodated by private shelters, especially in cold or wet weather.
- 2. Support efforts of the City Government to:
 - Insure that structures for homeless persons will not interfere with access to, or unduly impact, business enterprises, seek long-term solutions to the problems of homeless persons by taking a leadership role and cooperating with all levels of government and private agencies to reduce homelessness in Los Angeles;
 - Reach homeless women and children in all communities to advise them of available services for them; and
 - Place all available trailer units and pre-fab housing in every Council District